Sep 27, 2011 Document Rev: D Software Version: SY_V272+ Synergy BACnet FAQ
Capabilities and features highlighted in yellow are not available in production releases 2.71 or earlier.
1
Synergy
BACnet FAQ
Frequently Asked Questions
Sep 27, 2011 Document Rev: D Software Version: SY_V272+ Synergy BACnet FAQ
Capabilities and features highlighted in yellow are not available in production releases 2.71 or earlier.

10 PRIORITY.BIN
11 TASKINFO.DAT
12 LOGIC.TMP
13 LOG.INI
14 LOGIC.BAD
15 SCRIPT.BAD
16 NOTES.TXT
17 GREET.WAV
18 THANKS.WAV
19 REQUEST.WAV
32 GATEWAY.INI
33 GATEWAY.RTB
34 LUTRON.INI
35 PASSWORD.BIN
64 LITE.RTB
100 FILE100
101 FILE101
102 FILE102
103 FILE103
104 FILE104
105 FILE105
106 FILE106
107 FILE107
108 FILE108
109 FILE109
14. How do I get the Script Logic out of my Synergy Network Controller?
Send an Atomic Read File request for file instance 2 (“LOGIC.TXT.”) For example, this demo command: “bacarf 38 2
logic.txt” will read LOGIC.TXT from Controller #38 and save it in the file named “logic.txt” in your current directory.
See the answer to question 13 “What files can I read and write on my Synergy Network Controller” for the complete list